Government of Pakistan Ministry of Finance, Economic Affairs and Revenue (Revenue Division)

Islamabad, the 24^h May, 2018.

NOTIFICATION (Customs)

S.R.O. 632 (I)/2018.- In exercise of the powers conferred by section 19 of the Customs Act, 1969 (IV of 1969), the Federal Government is pleased to direct that the following further amendments shall be made in its Notification No. S.R.O. 280(I)/2014, dated the 08th April, 2014, namely:-

In the aforesaid Notification, in the Table III, in column (1),-

(i) for S. No. 249 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"249 a	40112011	Radial	0
249 b	40112019	Other	0";

(ii) for S. No. 250 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"250 a	40112091	Radial	0
250 b	40112099	Other	0";

(iii) for S. No. 255 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"255 a	40119010	Of a kind used on rickshaw	0
255 b	40119090	Other	0";

(iv) for S. No. 580 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"580 a	73211111	In CKD/SKD condition	0
580 b	73211119	Other	0";

(v) for S. No. 650 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"650 a	84151011	In CKD/SKD condition	0
650 b	84151019	Other	0";

(vi) for S. No. 651 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"651 a	84151021	In CKD/SKD condition	0
651 b	84151029	Other	0";

(vii) for S. No. 652 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"652 a	84151031	In CKD/SKD condition	0
652 b	84151039	Other	0";

(viii) for S. No. 653 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"653 a	84151091	In CKD/SKD condition	0
653 b	84151099	Other	0";

(ix) for S. No. 656 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"656 a	84158110	In CKD/SKD condition	0
656 b	84158190	Other	0";

(x) for S. No.657 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"657 a	84158210	In CKD/SKD condition	0
657 b	84158290	Other	0";

(xi) for S. No.658 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"658 a	84158310	In CKD/SKD condition	0
658 b	84158390	Other	0";

(xii) for S. No.667 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"667 a	84182110	In CKD/SKD condition	0
667 b	84182190	Other	0";

(xiii) for S. No.668 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"668 a	84182910	In CKD/SKD condition	0
668 b	84182990	Other	0";

(xiv) for S. No.669 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"669 a	84184010	In CKD/SKD condition	0
669 b	84184090	Other	0";

(xv) for S. No.672 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"672 a	84186931	In CKD/SKD condition	0
672 b	84186939	Other	0
672 c	84186940	Refrigerated outdoor cabinet	
		designed for insertion of electric	0";
		and electronic apparatus	

(xvi) for S. No.729 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"729 a	85161010	In CKD/SKD condition	0
729 b	85161090	Other	0";

(xvii) for S. No.732 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"732 a	85165010	In CKD/SKD condition	0
732 b	85165090	Other	0";

(xviii) for S. No.774 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

"774 85287211 LCD, LED and OLED 0"; and	"774	85287211	LCD, LED and OLED	0"; and
---	------	----------	-------------------	---------

(xix) for S. No.775 and the entries relating thereto in columns (2), (3) and (4), the following shall be substituted, namely:-

775 a	85287213	Other	0
775 b	85287219	Other	0".

[C.No.4(49)/ICM/2001]

(Muhammad Zahid) Additional Secretary